7.09.2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 FORD FUSION SE: 3FA6POH95ER327242
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/7/21 at 4:18:59 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

C/ARIFAPY

Year purchased 2014 2020 2021
Type of owner See Details Lease Personal
Estimated length of ownership 6 yrs. 2 mo. 1 month 3 months
Owned in the following states/provinces Florida, Georgia Michigan, Arizona Georgia
Estimated miles driven per year See Details
Last reported odometer reading 95,507 95,677
C/ARFIAM a a a
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | No Problem No Problem Alert!

Hail | Lemon Problem Found

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

No Problem No Problem No Problem

C/ARIFIAMY

Total Loss No Issues Total Loss No New Issues

Total Loss Reported: 05/09/2021. Reported Reported Reported

Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported Reported

https://autohelperbot.com/carfax/b5465c18226910b46e52e309ad56b4c9



7.09.2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 FORD FUSION SE: 3FA6POH95ER327242

CARFAX recommends that you have this
vehicle inspected by a collision repair
specialist.

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to
CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accident
reported: 05/09/2021.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires
service. Locate an authorized Ford or
Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-
7332 to obtain more information about
this recall.

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely
voided by manufacturer after vehicle
was severely damaged.

C/ARIF/APY

Owner 1
Purchased: 2014
Date Mileage Source
04/25/2014 NICB
05/27/2014 10 Master Auto Care
Jupiter, FL
£ 561-741-1650
N
06/10/2014 Al Packer Ford West Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
Ny 561-689-6550
N alpackerford.net
06/20/2014 Dealer Inventory
06/21/2014 Dealer Inventory
07/23/2014 26 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Worth, FL
Title #0115728320
08/08/2014 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA
Title #0115879871
11/10/2014 Ford Motor Company

https://autohelperbot.com/carfax/b5465c18226910b46e52e309ad56b4c9

Reported Reported

Recall Reported

No Issues No Issues No Issues

Reported Reported Reported
1 No Issues No Issues No Issues

Indicated Indicated Indicated
No Issues Accident Severe Damage

No New Recalls = No New Recalls
Reported Reported

Warranty Warranty Warranty Voided

Active

Personal Lease Vehicle
9,540 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original
dealer

g, Vehicle serviced
/% - Battery serviced

- Battery/charging system checked
- Battery replaced

« £, Vehicle serviced
/% - Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle offered for sale
Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle purchase reported

- Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed

- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction Program
issued

217
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01/17/2015 5133
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N

06/25/2015 9,954

\ £

N

09/03/2015

11/27/2015 14,087

\ Yy ¥

N

01/21/2016 15,364

08/29/2016

09/29/2016 22,290

\ ¥ ¥

N

08/22/2017 29,432
08/28/2017 29,444

08/31/2017

Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Date Mileage
09/13/2017

09/29/2017

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 FORD FUSION SE: 3FA6POH95ER327242

Al Packer Ford West Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6550

alpackerford.net

Al Packer Ford West Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6550

alpackerford.net

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Worth, FL
Title #0115879871

Al Packer Ford West Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6550

alpackerford.net

Al Packer Ford West Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6550

alpackerford.net

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Worth, FL
Title #0115879871

Al Packer Ford West Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6550

alpackerford.net

Auto Auction
Georgia
Inspection Station

Dealer Inventory

Source

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
McDonough, GA

https://autohelperbot.com/carfax/b5465c18226910b46e52e309ad56b4c9

- Program #12M02 SYNC WITH MYFORD
MYLINCOLN TOUCH

- WARRANTY EXTENSION COVERING ACCESSORY
PROTOCOL

- INTERFACE MODULE APIM

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer or call
866-436-7332 to obtain more information

~_r, Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

« £, Vehicle serviced
\ - Maintenance inspection completed

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

_r, Vehicle serviced
/% - Maintenance inspection completed

- Battery replaced

- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Instrument cluster reprogrammed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

« r, Vehicle serviced
/% - Maintenance inspection completed

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Floor mats installed

- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Tires rotated

- Front seat replaced

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

»_r, Vehicle serviced
/% - Maintenance inspection completed

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Tires rotated

Vehicle sold
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle offered for sale

Personal Vehicle
19,236 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title issued or updated

- Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

- Loan or lien reported

37
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10/01/2018 57,035

10/01/2018

01/07/2019 60,893

£

N
09/27/2019 78314

09/27/2019

05/11/2020

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 FORD FUSION SE: 3FA6POH95ER327242

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
McDonough, GA

Legacy Ford Hyundai
Mcdonough, GA
770-914-2800
legacyford.com/

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
McDonough, GA

Ford Motor Company

- Vehicle color noted as Gray
Passed emissions inspection
Registration issued or renewed

- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

g, Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

- Loan or lien reported

- Registration updated when owner moved the
vehicle to a new location

- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

- NHTSA #20V177

- Recall #20S15 DOOR LATCH REPLACEMENT
- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer or call
866-436-7332 to obtain more information

- Learn more about this recall

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, IT MAY BE POSSIBLE FOR THE PAWL SPRING TAB INSIDE ONE OR MORE OF THE
SIDE DOOR LATCHES TO BREAK. THIS CONDITION WILL TYPICALLY PREVENT THE DOOR FROM LATCHING. IN
CERTAIN SITUATIONS, WHERE THE DOOR IS ABLE TO BE CLOSED, THE DOOR MAY UNLATCH WHILE DRIVING.

IF YOU ARE ABLE TO LATCH THE DOOR AFTER REPEATED ATTEMPTS TO SHUT THE DOOR, THERE IS A POTENTIAL
THE DOOR MAY UNLATCH WHILE DRIVING, INCREASING THE RISK OF INJURY.

Remedy: PARTS ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLES. FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED
YOUR DEALER TO REPLACE ALL FOUR DOOR LATCHES FREE OF CHARGE (PARTS AND LABOR).

09/30/2020 95,507

Owner 3
Purchased: 2020

Date Mileage
10/29/2020

12/01/2020 95,517
12/21/2020 95,581

01/08/2021

02/04/2021 95,677

05/09/2021

Auto Auction

Source

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Detroit, Ml

Title #M10007124583

Auto Auction
Auto Auction

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mesa, AZ

Title #A002512710

Georgia
Inspection Station

Damage Report

https://autohelperbot.com/carfax/b5465c18226910b46e52e309ad56b4c9

Vehicle sold

Lease Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

- Title issued or updated

- New owner reported

- Titled or registered as lease vehicle

Vehicle sold

Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in
inventory

Passed emissions inspection

Accident reported: moderate damage
- Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision

- Damage to front

- Damage to left side

- Damage to left front

- Disabling damage reported
- Airbags did not deploy

477
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CARFAX HAS

THE MOST

ACCIDENT &

DAMAGE

INFORMATION

05/09/2021

Owner 4

Purchased: 2021

Date

05/18/2021

05/24/2021

08/18/2021
08/23/2021

08/23/2021

C/ARFIAPY

Accident Indicator

Mileage

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 FORD FUSION SE: 3FA6POH95ER327242

Georgia
Damage Report

Source

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Macon, GA

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Macon, GA

Damage Severity Scale @

Y

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

@D

REAR

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

- Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance
company

- Collision damage reported

This incident was first available for display by
CARFAX on 06/14/2021.

There are many reasons an insurance
company will declare a vehicle a total
loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title or registration issued

- New owner reported

- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle purchase reported

Title or registration issued to insurance company

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and

Canada.

https://autohelperbot.com/carfax/b5465c18226910b46e52e309ad56b4c9
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7.09.2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 FORD FUSION SE: 3FA6POH95ER327242

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those
additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that
you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

* According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254
million registered vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74%
of these were considered minor or moderate.

» This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to
CARFAX and available as of 9/7/21 at 4:18:59 PM (CDT). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this
report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a
better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

» Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only
require reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

* Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and
may impair the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

e Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is
likely to compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of
ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall

The Ford Motor Company provides Carfax with Field Service Action and recall information
regarding safety, compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific
vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please
contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Lease

When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing
company. The leasing company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for
24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing company can be an independent car dealer or a car
manufacturer.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come
to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to
improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired at no cost
to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a
Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not

all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners,

CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership

is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
https://autohelperbot.com/carfax/b5465c18226910b46e52e309ad56b4c9 6/7



7.09.2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 FORD FUSION SE: 3FA6POH95ER327242

Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following
states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota.
Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Salvage Title

A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle
exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state.
Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a
vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven states
also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and
OR.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique
number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a
change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle

An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds
approximately 75% of its pre-damage value or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This
damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take possession and obtain
the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when
an insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a
branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental
company.

https://autohelperbot.com/carfax/b5465c18226910b46e52e309ad56b4c9 717



